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be 146; in the Southern Circle at Madras will be 431 and in the Mid-Southern Circle at Bangalore will be

Mismanagement in colleges run by trusts in Delhi

484. *446. SHRI KASIM ALI ABID:
- SHRIMATI SUMITRA G, KUL.
qOAT T SRR A, KARNI: ¢
g (339 FAr agar g F oza SHRI KHURSHED ALAM

KHAN:

Will the Minister of EDUCATION,
SOCIAL WELFARE AND CULTURE
be pleased to state:

FIITET &1 2gAgA ¥ gaT F¢ faeAr
am H fEaar @9 o, cg e
AR AL AT TH & | M7 T AT
& g IHe T4T 3T 8 fr uw I3 T4l
qg F FTE FT BOAT HCT THT 9

(a) whether it is a fact that g number of colleges in Delhi run by the

T 9T qasas Jg & w5 & fEaar various trusts are mismapaged and agi T FTH I E\TTIT T a7 ":‘Z’ﬂ'ﬁ' their affairs are in bad shape;
az fAorg agt Aowar g & S oswrEar (b) whether it is also a fact that the teaching staff employved by these

qaEEr - H et ¥ A T AR institutions are most unhappy and fgT wqrare ¥ oo AW ¥ o i their service conditions neea improve-Y 78 9rFAT WY AT & 3@ GES ment; and

Aga® T3 awT H3.&q q Og (c) whether Government propose to
. N - PP take over all such colicges in order to il Gﬂ;ﬁf\ ?éﬁ: g \Zﬁkgqtﬁﬁr il improve the educationu] facilities in AW F77 7 98 &7 & IS @AL the city?

A RO Fw w3 AT @ THE MINISTER OF EDUCATION
I AN F IR TUF FEAHETA AND SOCIAL WELFARE AND CUL.
FT G817 3T 7 TURE (PROF, S. NURUL HASAN):

(a) to (¢). According to the information furnished by the University of Delhi, a few Collegeg affiliated to the University and managed by Trusts have been causing concern to the University from time to time. The terms and conditions of service of the teaching staff are the same in all the Colle. ges affiliated to the University.

Mo g&o ATH g WHEAY,
ag gt gﬂatg%tsmi’rt@ FEE
& ag frag frar war a7 97 star §
AT AT T & qa9 F 9O H
ot faar oar, ag gaar & do FT M

The Delhi University (Amendment)
Bill, 1975, which has heen introduced in this House, provides for statutory safeguards of security of service to teachers employed in the University ang its colleges, The Bill also includes a provision for the taking over, for a limited period of the management of mismanageq Colleges or Institutions, except those establisheq and adminis-
tereq by a minority, referreq to in Clause (1) of Article 30 of the Constia tution.

SHRI KHURSHED ALAM KHAN:
Sir, is it a fact that lhere are a number of monuments in Delhi and Agra which are unlisted and which are the best specimens of the architecture of medieval history?

PROF. S. NURUL HASAN: Sir, I agree with the hon. Member that there are still some jmportant monu-
mentg which have not yet been protected as monuments of national importance. The Archaeological Survey of India continuously looks into it and if there are any suggestions we will be very happy to look into them.

7The question was actually asked on 5 the floor of of the House by Shrimati Sumitra G. Kulkarni.
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SHRIMATI SUMITRA G. KUL-
KARNI: Sir, I would like to know from the hon, Minister whether he is aware that in these private colleges, there is a very pernicious kind of practice being followed. Teachers are employed on a short term basis for one year's lemporary service and before they complete one year’s service, their serviceg are terminated so that they do not get any benefit available to the permanent teachers, At the same time, they cannot put in any claims.
Now, this affects the service of the teachers as well ag it affects the standarg of teaching also because no teacher is made permanent. Every year, a new teacher comes, Would the hon. Minister tell us as to how many cases of this nature hag he taken cognizance of ang what steps have been taken to protect the students from this sorf of malpractice?

PROF. S. NURUL HASAN: Actual.
1y, only one case of this type was referreq to me but I have not had any complaints about this malpractice on a large scale. But if these cases are pointed out, I am sure that within the competence of the Delhj University Act, the Delhi University would certainly try to ensure that this does not happen ang the House 1is already seized of the Delhi University (Arhend-
ment) Bill and all these matters can be examined in detail.

SHRIMATI SUMITRA G. KUL.
KARNI: I would like to submit that there is no question of need for pointing it out because I am sure that the Ministry woulq have a standing machi_
nery whereby some inspection of these collegeg could take place, Even if merely the roster is gone through to see the turnover, the Ministry wil] at once know about it. How is it that this has not been done? From their register, it can be seen how many people were employed and how many are there, This is all that has to be done. We cannot inform the Minister the details of such cases. This is a very wide-spread thing.. .

[ RAJYA SABHA ]

to Questinns 16

MR, DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: Now the question.

SHRIMATI SUMITRA G. KUL-
KARNI: I want fo know what he has beepn doing, This is going on...

MR. DEPUTY CHAIRMAN- All that is okay, Now the question.

SHRIMATI SUMITRA G. KUL-
KARNI: How is he utilising his inspecting machinery for enquiring into thig very quick and fast turnover among the teachers and the lecturers of the colleges? It is affecting the teaching standards as well ag the teaching service.

MR. DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: Yes;
but that is not the ¢uestion. You have already put ihe question

PROF. S. NURUL HASAN: Sir, till now, under the Delhi University Act, the power of inspection of colleges is vested only in the Delhi University ang not iv Governmert. So far as lhe new Bill is concerned. Hon, Members must have noticed that now in addition to the power that has been given to the University, power is also sought to be given to the Visitor to order an enquiry if there are an. ccmplaints of mismanagement or if there is any jus-
tificationn for if,

SHRI KHURSHED ATLAM KHAN:
May 1 know from the hon. Miaister whether a decision has been taken, in principle, to take over all such colleges whose affairs are being mismanaged by Trusts so that things such as happened in Shyam Lal College are not repeated in other institutions, for the sake of students and for the sake of education in these colleges?

PROF. S. NURUL HASAN- As 1 have just submitfed in reply to the main question, the Delhi University (Amendment) Bill which has been introduceq in this House, seeks to give powers for a temporary take over of the mismanaged colleges,
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DR. R. K. CHAKRABARTI: Sir, is it a fact that a large number of teachers of these minority colleges have already appealed to the Education Minister to either take over these mismanaged colleges or to transfer them to other colleges under the Delhi
University?

PROF. S. NURUL HASAN: Sir, a representation to this effect has been brought to my_notice.

SHRI SHYAMLAL GUPTA: My friend hag mentioned about Shym Lal College. Sir, what is the definition of a ‘mismanaged college'? I should say that with the connivance of ‘he acting Vice-Chancellor, who is a member of thig House. .

AN HON. MEMBER: Now he is not the acting Vice-Chancellor,

SHRI SHYAMLAL GUPTA: He was the Vice.Chancellor,

DR. VIDYA PRAKASH DUTT: Mis. management was taken care of.

SHRI SHYAMLAL GUPTA: Let me finish,

SHRI YASHPAL KAPUR: Is he speaking as Member of the Rajya Sabha or Chairman of that College?

SHRI SHYAMLAL GUPTA: Whatever you may think about me.

MR. DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: Yes, what ig the question?

SHRI SHYAMLAL GUPTA: With the connivance of the Vice-Chancellor the University of Delhi took over the management of the College and now see how the Coliege is mismanaged today. 1 have brought to the notice of the Minister on a number of times. ..

MR. DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: Mr.
Gupta, you have to put the question.

SHRI SHYAMLAL GUPTA. I am putting fhe question. Now, Sir, the hon. Minister has revised the pay scales of teachers of Delhi University without considering the finances and the workloag involved in it The workload is 240 periods in a year and average salary is Rs. 1250 per month

ME, DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: Mr.
Shyamlal ‘Gupta, I am again {lelling you to put a questjon. You will have to put a question.

SHRI SHYAMLAL GUPTA: The
DUTA while accepting the pay scales have rejected various other conditions laid down by the University. May I ask from the hon. Minister as to what he proposes to do with the agitation being luunched by the DUTA against the acceptance of the workload or the conditions laid down by the University?

PROF. S, NURUL HASAN: Does it arise from this?

SHRI SHYAMLAL GUPTA: Why not? What I have asked, is it not relevant to this? What is the irrelevance?

MR. DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: You have given a long lecture. Yes, Mr,
Ramkripal Sinha.

A WATATH Aqy . TEANT q@
g7 et daqeq ?

MR. DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: You have given a long explanation about something or other and that is the end of it,

SHRI BHUPESH GUPTA: On a point of order.

MR. DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: What is your point of order?

St TIRATUFO . .3 R AET
T AFAE?
(Interruptions)

MR. DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: You also raise a point of order sometimes. sy IgiRes eal o HY [y gur
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MR. DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: It does not arise out of this Question,

SHRI SHYAMLAL GUPTA: What is the definition of a ‘mismanaged college’?

MR. DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: I am not here to give you definition of a mismanaged college’. You please sil down. Yes, what is your point of order?

SHR1 BHUPESH GUPTA: May I know from the hon., Minister

MR. DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: Is it a point of order?

SHRI BHUPESH GUPTA: Npo, It is a question.

MR. DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: Then, please take your seat, I have already called Mr. Sinha, Yes, Mr. Ramkripal
Sinha,

Tro TwEalw fag @ =fwy , &
HOF AW ¥ Ag smAAr g fE
T 98 g9 ¢ & fag gsrc #1 aweard
Taf ¥ forer® GCH & WA 9| 8,
IT gaem ¥ wfgwtw s A1z 1 A
FAW F AR ST F@AT B R
g fady g &, f=9 1 gurEd
¥, 3% afag s H, 71 wrEAE
FAN & A T AGT F AN A AT
Fras a7 W@ E A wRAEr Fret
¥ g7 T ar gfaafady faset Ay agredr
¥, 3T ¥90 Al F OF W Oq qW
HEY o @EAr & | S AEar g
for gz quegr fooet @1 T80 AL WIRA a¥ #7 g fF ArafEr F am @
st gt sedr € frwader 4 g g7 fFelY o & wrgA Ras F am 693
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AT G FE F ooz & wHE
T GIIF(E | A1 S TIAFT a7 4132
i 7z feffada 7 &), = 9w Sorie
1 gaRT & faq gfaam § A
WA AR T TET &1 q1 Iaw faw
AT T 39 ST @I & 7

PROF. §. NURUL HASAN: Sir, there is no proposal under the consideration of the Government to amend the Constitution in this respect.

YOS ATAGY 0T T7 FEY 787 7

SHRI BHUPESH GUPTA: Is the hon’ble Minister aware of the utter bungling, mismanagement and corruption on the part of the management in a college called Shyam Lal College?

SHRI SHYAMLAL GUPTA: Well, the hon’ble Member doeg not know what mismanagement is. When I wanted to know about management, the Chair dig not allow.

MR. DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: The
Chair will not allow irrelevant questions, You can very well be sure that I will not allow any irrelevant aquestion.

SHRI SHYAMLAL GUPTA: I had raised a relevant question.

MR. DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: If the Minister answered you, it wag all right. But the Minister did not want to answer an irrelevant question. If it were relevant, I would have asked the Minister to answer.

SHRI BHUPESH GUPTA: Sir, is the hon'ble Minister awar, of what J have saig about mismanagement, bungling, corruption, aggressiveness, mal-
vractices ang utter stupidity on the part of the management of thq Shyaih Lal College? And, in this connection, has he taken care to find out that the manager friend is more a boss than a teacher or educator, is a responsible person? 1If so, is he aware tha! that


21 Oral Answers

friend has been a Member of the Rajya Sabha—and thereby he has discredited Rajya Sabha also in the process?

SHRI RAJNARAIN:
of order

On a point

SHRI BHUPESH GUPTA: Sir, there can be no point of order. Sir, it is not the privilege of

MR. DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: Shri
Rajnarain.

SHR] RABI RAY: But he was allowed.

S TAATW : =@, gATa
qigre ATE WEX 2 AR a@ Ig &
T FI999 & GHT F1E WY gaey fweY fogem & a ¥ 3@ 99 FT I
9% "% ¢ F ag wreanil & fagiat fr foremar &1 5= @1 § a1 wegfae qret & fagmar #v feamadr &1 ==
a7 AT UTAEAT & T
¥ g a%g FT 99 TS & §, @
& wrq & foraee & 5 9 I a7 o
ESIE G I | AIAo
qrEf #Y femasy a9 & fag fae
& ¥ qCH AT fa=redt & q=4T @l g7

SHRI BHUPESH GUPTA: Sir, I
I would like to have a clear answer specially when you find that the college manager is supported by such a persan as Shri Rajnarain,

MR. DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: Whatever iz relevant, the Minister will answer

Sl IALIO © HEA, TF GEAA gEFERAT & | Y G T q A I
foran & it wmE W gAT A &
IR FgT & fF § wwmer wae w6 weT X @ E 1§ g faeea wom gar § fF wmwes F@s & e
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FAFT T GAW IR aF ¥ 9w §
At fam A & .99 H, oq f5 S
T AT AT FT W T HT o000
# AeE FIP T 7

MR. DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: Mr.
Minister now.

PROF, S. NURUL HASAN: Sir, what am I supposed to answer?

MR. DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: If you fing an answer

PROF. S, NURUL HASAN: If 1 can understand what am I to answer, I will be glad to answer.

SHRI BHUPESH GUPTA: A point of order,

AN HON. MEMBER: No point of order,

SHRI BHUPESH GUPTA;
has not given the answer,

Sir, he

MR. DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: Mr.
Bhupe< Gupta, you made a statement, ang he said that therg was no answer to a statement,

SHRI BHUPESH GUPTA: Sir, is he awate that there was mismanagement, cerruption and malpractices in Shyam Lal College?

MR. DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: Mr,
Bhupesh Gupta, he I3 not prepared to answer this question.

PROF, S, NURUL HASAN: Sir, I am prepared to answer the question as reformulated.

MR. DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: Whatever is relevant,

PROF. S. NURUL HASAN: Sir,
Statute 31(1)(d) of the University says that the Executive Council may, if it is satisfieq after such inquiry as it may think fit make that (a) the affairs of such college or institution are being managed in a manner prejudicial to the. interests of the University or of such college or institution of the teachers or students thereof; or... ’

“(b) the teaching ig being conducted in such college or institution in a manner prejudicial to the standards of teaching in the University or any other activity of the University or to public interest may appoint to the regularly constituted Governing Body of such college or institution such number of additional members not being more than half of the total number of memberg of the Governing Body and for such period as it may tnink fit but not exceeding three years on any décasion.”

It is, Sir, In accordance with this
.statute that the University added a certain number of persons to the Governing Body of the College.

MR. DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: Yes,
‘Mr. Kapur. '

(Interruption by Shri Shyamlal
Gupta)

MR. DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: You cannot asK questioris again and again on the samé thing.

o qEare FAT | JIEAL S, TAI-afgdy areg FAaT faedt & Fres
F1 fafsen & fao o fwfor @9 %
% fag 95 M 90 fama #iz AT &
safs & & gae faeal 50 sfqwm ar FHY SN @F qEET 93 ¥
IUT W & UF FT4A A F SV F( ATE-
5O ¥ fAw wie AR 1 3 T TF AE-
54 T WA ¥ e AT QoA
FAEEAT AgE & ATH T T@AT A1ES
& 1 g Shd Foam fF e @ am
qe fafee g & fag ame a8y & 1
(% fasatt 7 g & @ Sfam AR Ay
TETE aTTA F (3 T a9
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AT §, WY WIHATT FTAd, HEATH FES Sifag =afEal #7 g g7

PROF. S. NURUL HASAN. I

would Jike to know from you, Sir, does it arise from this?

MR. DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: It does not arise, Next question, Mr.
Shyamlal Gupta.

I VARG : 1971 T 50
AR AT TFAAT H SR
iy FTeS &1 feAr U, L. L.

(Interruptions) oS F FYL, FILT A
TR IT @R
MR, DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: [

said “Next question, Mr. Shyamlal Gupta”, not Mr. Rajnarain.

*447. [The guestioner {Shrimati Lakshmi Kumari Chundawat) was absent, For answer vide cols, 41-42 infra]

Aerial Spraying

*448 SHRI SHYAMLAL GUPTA:
Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE
AND IRRIGATION be pleased 1o state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Government have revised their earlier decision regarding subsidy for aerial spraying in States but the full restoration of the subsidy hag not been made;

(b) if so, what are the reasons therefor; and

(c) what is the amount uf damage done to crops by pests during the last three years, year-wise and Stale -wise?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND
IRRIGATION (SHRI ANNASAHEB P.
SHINDE): (a) to (c) A statement is laid on the Table of the Sabha.

Statement

(a) and (b) In so far as subsidies for aerial spraying under the Cen-

